
Oklahoma City
Feeder Cattle
Oklahoma City, OK
Wad Mar 15,1995

Oklahoma National Stockyard* Weekly
Cattle Summary

Receipt*: This Week: 16,925 La*t
Week: 11,712 Lad Year 12,469

Compared to lait week: Feeder cattle
•teady to 2.00 lower with greateit decline*
over 800 Dm; however buyer* very lenii-
tive to excel* fleth and theie kind
I. lower thancomparable type* la*t
week. Demand for feeder* moderate a*
buyer* more (elective than recent Veek*.
Thi* idectivity due ai much to nearly full
feedlot* a* the negative CME future* cloie
on Monday. Stocker (teen andheifen ful-
ly iteady. Stocker cattle itill benefiting
from the uiual bout of ipring fever and
enjoy excellentdemand, Qudity of nipply
plain to average. Weigh-up* average to
full, few gaum. Beth condition of feeders
continue* to deteriorate with mo*t in fairly
abundant to maximum fleih a* well as an
increase in lotfed cattle; few in medium to
(lightly thin fleih butthi* a definite minori-
ty. Bulk of Stocker weight cattle in thinner
fleih condition*. Rain* began Sunday night
and continue through Tueiday with 2-4
incite* io far. Slaughter cow* and bulls
iteady to 1.00 lower. Demand from pack-
er* moderate to good with wide spread
buyer participation. Total of 306cows and
bulls sold with 60 percent to packers.
Receipt* this week 16,925; last week
11, last year 12,469. Supply consisted
of 83 percent yearlings over 600 lbs; IS
percent calves under 600 lbs; 2 percent

cows and bulls.
Prices follow with weighted average

weightand price fat parenthesis.
Feeder Steen; Medium and Large 1

400-4501b* (428 lbs) 94.50-96.25 (95.38);
450-500lb* (47516a) 87.75-95.00 (91.45);
500-600 lb Stockers (550 lbs) 84.30-89.00
(86.0(9; 500-600 lbmediumflesh (550 lbs)
79.50- 83.75 (83.50); 600-700 lb dockers
(650 lb*) 73.75-78.75 (76.00); 600-700 lb
feeden (650 lbs) 71.25-76.75 (74.00);
700-800lb* (750 lbs) 68.00-72.50 (69.99);
800-900 lbs (850 lb») 64.50-68.50 (66.31);
900-1000 lbs (950 lbs) 62.75-66.50
(63.13). Holstein*: Large 2 365 lbs 65.25;
500-600 Dm 58.30-60.50; 650-700 lbs
55.00-58.00; 700-900 lbs 53.75-54.00;
900-1000 lbs 50.50- 52.00.

Feeder Heifen; Medium and Large 1
400-500lbs (450 Iba) 76.50- 83.50 (80.98);
500-600 lb stocken (550 lbs) 72.50-8100
(77.00); 500-600 lb feeders (550 lbs)
70.25-75.50 (74.00); 600450 lb stocken
(613 lbs) 68.00-73.75 (70.97); 600-700 lb
feeden (650 lbs) 65.00-68.75 (67.40);
700-800 lbs (750 lbs) 64.00-67.75 (65.08);
800-900 lbs (850 lbs) 64.00-65.50 (64.26).

Slaughter Cows: Cutter, Boning and
Breaking Utility average dressing
40.50-43.75; high dressing 44.00-46.50,
very high dressing 47.50-48.50; low dress-
ing 36.50-39.75. Canner and low Cutter
34.00-36.50.

Slaughter Bulls; Y.G. 1 1300-2300 lbs
average dressing 55.00-58.00; high dress-
ing 57.75-59.75; lowdressing 50.50-53.00.

Replacements: Pretested for bangs, pre-
gnancy, and age Medium and Large 1
Avenge quality single head sales Heifers
800-900 lbs 6-8 months bred

HScoular
C’O^M-P’A’N-Y

GRAIN DIVISION
BUYING AND SELLING
SOFT RED AND WHITE

WHEAT
Picked Up and Delivered Bids

Available
Prices Quoted fur Spot or Future

Delivery
Prompt Payment
ASK FOR

BILL KRUEGER
(800) 487-1474

WE WANT TO BUY
YOUR WHEAT

485.00- 44 yr old* >5O-1250 Ox
7-8 moothi bred 510.00-595.00 7-10 t yr
old* 900-1150 lb* 6-8 month* bred
445.00-

Source: USDA-OK Dept Ag Market
New* Service, Oklahoma City, OK Robert
Mile* • Tina Colby Telephone (405)
232-5425

Four States
Livestock

Hegentown, Md.
March IS, 1995

Report auppUad by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 124HEAD,ZOO

HIGHER. UTILITY 40.00-44.00; HIGH
DRESSING TO 44.75.1 AT47.00; CAN-
NBRS 36.00-40.00; SHELLY 36.00
DOWN. „

BULLS: YG#t 1370 LBS. AT 57.00.
YG#2l2OO-1650L85. 47.00-51.00;LOW
DRESSING 45.00-47.00

FED STEERS: NO HIGH CHOICE TO
PRIME OFFERED; CHOICE 1050-1400
LBS. 66.00-68.50; LOW CHOICE
60.0065.00.

FED HEIFERS; CHOICE 11001300
LBS. 63.0067.75; SELECT TO LOW
CHOICE 58.00-61.00.

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE 200300
LBS. TO 91.00; GOOD 67.0078.00;
CULLS FEW 85-115 LBS. 50.0060.00

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
41 95-120LBS. 90.00110.00; 8090LBS.
65.0090.00; HOLSTEIN HEIFERS «1
95-120LBS. TO 195.00; 75-90 LBS. TO
150.00; BEEF X BULLS TO 135.00;
HEIFERS TO 105.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: NO TOPS
OFFERED: 275-300LBS. 32.0035.25; 1
LOT 195 LBS. AT 33.50.

SOWS: 350500 LBS. 27.0029.75;
500700 LBS. 31.0034.00.

BOATS: 300600 LBS. 23.0024.75.

Once there were Flies,
Now they are GONE!!
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STOCK CATTLE: 248 HEAD.
STEERS 300500 LBS. 7000-82.00.
900700LBS. 6Z0074.00,700900LBS.
36.0064.00. 9001000 LBS. 310058.00

HEIFERS: 300500 LBS. 600073D0,
500700LBS. 47.0055.00,700900LBS.
45.0054.00.

BULLS: 200400 LBS. 65.0080.00,
400600LBS. 57.0064.00,600800LBS.
55.0063.00. 8001000LBS. 50.0060.00

DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: 104
HEAD. LARGE SPRINGERS
975.00-1225.00; MEDIUM
75000800.00; SMALL 450.00700.00;
FRESH MEDIUM TO 810.00; SMALL
TO 675.00; SHORT BREDS
70000975.00; OPEN HEIFERS 400700
LBS. 400.00710.00; 200400 LBS.
230.00425.00; HOLSTEIN BULLS
700900 LBS. 510059.00

SHEEP: 25.004000.
GOATS: LARGE 65.00-86.00,

MEDIUM 30.00-51.00, SMALL
16.0030.00.

PICS ANDSHOATS: BY THE HEAD
FROM TESTED HERDS, 2035 LBS.,
16.0025.00.

Ofmenelene: ITLs irwIi"N

NEXT WED., MARCH 22, SPECIAL
FEEDER CATTLE SALE. PROMISED:
14 PUREBRED HOLSTEIN HEIFERS,
300600L85.FROM HERDAVG. 23,000
LBS.; 20 LIMI X STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS. 400-500 LBS.; 7 BRED JERSEY
HEIFERS. WILL BE VET CHECKED.

HB Mi Plan* Tim Drh*
CDCUCU LucMMr, pa i7tn
CndnCT (717) 993-IM7■EQUMNTOO,Wa 1-MO-4M-OPM

Aberdeen Sales
Company, Inc.
Complete Auction &

Appraisal Service
Churchvllle, Md.

Report Supplied by Auction
Wednesday, March 15, 1995

ification with different sizes, shapes
and colors of tags, to create unique re cping progi. >yi allows for custom stamping, and all
tags are available blank for marking with the Allflex Marking Pen. There are applicator
options, too; the industry’s standard Total Tagger™ or the Allflex exclusive Retract-O-Matic™ 11
that powers the pin out before the animal can react. A. *

Next time you order eartags for your stock, consider your options!

<H4 Taif CustomerSatisfaction Personally

SLAUGHTER STEERS: MARKET
1.00 LOWER. CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400

LBS. 69.00-71.50; SELECT & LOW
CHOICE 1000-1500 LBS. 65.00-68.50;
HOL. STEERS HI CHOICE & PRIME
1250-1400 LBS. 61.50-64.50; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 60.00-62.00; SELECT,
ALL WEIGHTS, 56.50-61.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; MARKET
1.50 LOWER. CHOICE & PRIME
950-1300 LBS. 68.50-70.50; SELECT
ALL WEIGHTS 900-1400 LBS.
59.00-

COWS: MARKET 1.50HIGHER. BRK.
UT. & COMM. 2-4BULK 43.00-46.00; HI
DRESSING 46.00-49.00; CUTTER &

BON. UT. 41.00-44.00; HI DRESSING
44.00- CANNER & CUTTERS
38.00- LOW DRESSING 37.00 &

DOWN.
BULLS: MARKET STEADY. ALL

WEIGHTS 1100-1900 LBS. 49.00-57.00.
VEAL CALVES: MARKET STEADY.

CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400 LBS.
74.00- HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 59.0065.00.

FARM CALVES: MARKETSTEADY.
HOL. BULLS 100-I2S LBS.
95.00- HOL BULLS SS-9S LBS.
70.00- HOL HEIFER CALVES
100-120 LBS. 160.00-190.00; SMALL

FRAME 70-105 LBS. 120.00-143.00;
SLAUGHTER CALVES ALL WEIGHTS
40.00-

FEEDER CATTLE: MARKET 3.00
LOWER. BULLS & STEERS 400-900

Allflex

Allflex USA, Inc.
SmYour Local ’Today!

J.ft, Aart-S«rvic«,lne. My-Ald/Ac* Hardwan nulmAnimal Haattk Suppites Radar a TbamyaM. toe. Bird In Hand FaimUgyply
, Ephrata, PA MyaKaaw, PA Ltola.PA INMipliAn *■Wimem - 717-731-4*41 717-HC-224C * 717-fBB-»4C> «. Bird In Hand. *

NO-N2-3413 NMU-124S *

LBS. 53.00-80.00; HEIFERS 300-700
LBS. 45.00-67.00.

LAMBS: MARKET STEADY.
CHOICE * PRIME 90-110 LBS.
73.00- LIGHTER LAMBS
69.00- EWES - HEAVY
26.00- LIGHT 37.0043.00

GOATS: MARKETSTEADY. SMALL
25.00- MEDIUM 40.0060.00;
LARGE 63.009000.

HOGS: MARKET 1.00 LOWER.
210250LBS. 36.0039.00; 255-300LBS.
33.00-36.00; SOWS - HEAVY
32.0036.00;SOWS - L1GHT27.0031.00;
BOARS ALL WEIGHTS 18.0021.00.

Leesport
Livestock Auction

leesport, pa
March 15,1995

CATTLE 336... PDA ...

Supply included 162 iL steers & heifer*
and 42feeder cattle ..ateer* mostly 1.50to
2.00 lower, cow* iteady 1.25higher, heif-
er* moitly 2.25 lower, bull* .50 to 1.00
higher. STEERS: Choice 1135/1355 lb*.
66.0068.00, Select 57.0065.50 moitly
62.25- 65.00, few Standard 52.0059.50.
HOLS THINS: Choice 1270/1600 lb*.
60.0064.00, Select 56.25-61.00, Standard
50.75-53.00. HEIFERS: few Choice
1165/1255 lb*. 65.00-67.50, Select
57.0065.50,few down 55.00, few Stan-
dard 47.5053.00. COWS: Breaking Utility
and Commercial 42.00-45.00, Culler and
Boning Utility 41.5044.25, Canner and
Low Cutler 36.0042.25. Shells down to
24.50. BULLS; Yield Grade No. 1
1250/2230 lbs. 51.0054.75. one 56.50,
No. 2 1020/1790 lbs. 47.00-50.75 FEED-
ER CATTLE- Steers: Large Frame No 2
500/830 lbs. 510059 00, couple Large
Frame No 1 645 lbs 69.00, Heifers
Medium Frame 1 & 2 260/805 lbs. 52 50-
58.00; Bulls: Large Frame No. 2 340/605
lbs, 53.5062 00, Medium Frame No 1
455/615 lbs. 59.0064.00.

CALVES 134. Holstein bulls and heif-
ers mostly steady. VEALERS: few Good
and Choice 145/175 lbs. 65.00-77.50,
Standard and Good 75/100 lbs.
50.00- Utility 55/75 lbs.
20.00- FARM CALVES; No. 1
Holstein bulls 90/120 lbs. 90.00-107.50.
No. 2 75/110 lbs. 60.00-90.00; No. 1 Hols-
tein heifers 80/110 lbs. 147.50-181.00,No.
2 70/100 lbs. 80.00-127.50, few down
50.00, Few beef cross bulls and heifers
90/105 lbs. 75.00-135.00.

HOGS 132...8am>wsand gilts steady to
.50 lower, sows steady 3.00 lower. BAR-
ROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2 230/250 lb*.
36.00- US 1-3 220/265 lbs. 34.00-
35.75, US 2-3 235/300 lb*. 30.50-33.50,
one 28.50. SOWS: US 1-3 310/530 lbs.
25.00- 535/605 lb*. 30.00-35.00,
Medium 265/450 lb*. IS.SO-21.50.
BOARS; few 375/915 lbs. 18.00-20.00.

FEEDER PIGS 79...Few US 1-3 20/40
lbs. 30.00-37.50, 60/65 lbs. 45.00-S2.SO,
Utility30/45 lbs.20.00-30.00. per head.

SHEEP 33...Slaughter lamb* mostly
steady. SLAUGHTER LAMBS; few
Choice 80/150 lbs. 70.00-79.00. NEW
CROP LAMBS: few Choice 30/50 lbs.
112.50-130.00. SLAUGHTER SHEEP;
21.00- with Yearlings 48.00.

COATS 9...Few Large 52.00-67.50,
Medium 50.00-67.50, few Small
47.00- few Small Kids 17.50-28.00.

per he* *4
Valley Stockyards

Athan*, Pa.
March 13, 1995

Report supplied by auction
HOLSTEIN HEIFER

CALVES TO 175.00.
VEAL CALVES

83.00-
VEALERBULL CALVES

80.00-
SLAUGHTER CALVES

65.00 AND DOWN.
GRASSERS & FEEDERS

39.00-
LAMBS. NEW CROP.

90.00-
SHEEP TO 31.00.
HOGS 200-250

35.00-
SOWS 26.00-31.00.
BOARS 20.00-22.00.
PIGS 8.00-32.00.
HEIFERS 48.00-57,50.
STEERS, NO GOOD

ONES.
FEEDER STEERS

65.00-
BULLS 42.00-52.00.
GOOD COWS

39.00-
COWS MEDIUM

36.00-
COWS POOR OR

SMALL. 35.50ANDDOWN.
CATTLE MARKET

STEADY. J

CAtF' MARKET
xm0v,
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.

*
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